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WHY DO CANADIANS
DO IT DOGGY-STYLE?

SO THEY CAN BOTH WATCH THE HOCKEY GAME.
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The Testament of Barrington Arklow

And all along the wind-swept dunes
of snow, beside the city

vou call "forest”

I take stride,

while snow-lat clouds rub up against
the moon, like ghosts,

remembering what love is.

| know.

Below me in the valley are
the mothers | have made

of simple women,

country girls - and eager, all,
to vield treasures

to some wild buccaneer

of pine and snow.

They are warm tonight,

my memory strong;

held 1o their breasts,

reminders of me made flesh,

and hungry.

Yawning mouths and sticky eyes.
Through them, I live lorever,
though it may be so, and soon,
that | lie beneath the needles

of the pine, the spruce; and maple
leaves enshroud me in the earth:
and then to take my place among
the wander-clouds, a-weeping snow,
rubbing up against the moon,
remembering what love is.
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Art copyrght 1995 Todd 6. Sutherland







Oh, sure, it's
a typo, but...
FUCKIIT.
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June 19, 1995

Spot copyright herhis player; art copyzight 1995
Todd G. Sutherland; all ights reserved.
Character used by permission. Distrubute freely
but do not lter.












Proper public attire
in Toronto, lh!s summer..

THE CANADIAN CHARTER OF RIGHTS AND FREEDOMS: SECTION 2
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FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

O©C O ~NOULAWNP

Markus Ferris
Another Cute Pose Ferris
Beachy Pandora Ferris
Dolby Ferris
Fox & Otter Ferris
Husky Bum Ferris
Lead Dog Ferris
Merry Husky Ferris
On the Bridge Ferris
Smish! Ferris
Pup Splatter Ferris
Swollen Mrs K. Ferris
Tambar Ferris
Fox Roo Ferris
Werecum Ferris
Dizzy Liz Ferris
Misty Fernando
Anubia Fernando
Dark Vixen Fernando
Fox Joy Fernando



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

Fox Queen
Little Fox
Nake
Natasha

Peggy
Peggy-Back

Puppy

Perfectly Full Moon
Sandwich
Spot-Dog
Trappings
4breasts

BD Foxy

Bluefox

Dalnude

Foxette

Foxtail

Foxyiff

Furry Remnants Fox
Fur Trek

Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Fernando
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

Lonewolf
Loupdance
Manadress
Manaearly
Managraphic
Manahowl
Manawlf
Manayiff
Snowfox
Tacobelle
Uniwolf
Vixenpard
Wixon

Ballet Boots
Bondwolf Martin
Coyote Cum
Dressed to Kill
Field Stripped
Gimmie!
Jackal & Wolf

Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Manawolf
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

Latex & Straps

Latex Wolf

No Hunting

Plugged & Tied

Pretty Boys & Robert 1
Sheer Dynamite
Shemale Wolf

Sissy Rubber Coyote
Sissywolf

Strap-on Lezzie Wolves
Tom Wolf

Video Queen
Wolfy-Boy
Bky-FouFou
Bky-guard-wolf
Bky-humper
Bky-Naked Cubs
Bky-skiff

Bky-Toot

Bky-yb-b&w

Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Robert Hill
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh



81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

Bky-floop

Bkyh-law
Bkymucky

Bkyplfun

Bkyride

Bky-shield

Dessie

Exoticfox

Silent Serenade
Vanessa & Khan
Felicia & Sweetie
Husky Couch
Sheepdog & Flowers
Topaz & Brush
Vixen Tree

Warmth in the Storm
Wolf & Stag

Spaniel

Cup Bearer

On Your Mark...

Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Jack Cavanaugh
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Sparrow
Guthrie

Guthrie

Guthrie



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

101 Fox Dancer Guthrie
102 Reclining Hound Guthrie
103 A Happy Pooch Guthrie
104 Boner & Kitty Kruel Guthrie
105 Fox on the Slopes Guthrie
106 A Bigger, Badder Wolf Collins
107 A Gracious Host Collins
108 A La Mutt Parisianne Collins
109 Bad Dog - No Biscuit! Collins
110 Doggie Diner Collins
111 Doggie Snack Collins
112 Fetch the Stick Collins
113 Kennel Club Members Collins
114 Lap Dog Collins
115 Nibbler Collins
116 Oh, You Wanted a FOX Hound! Collins
117 On a Short Leash Collins
118 Pooch Collins
119 Proving Her Pedigree Collins

120 Red Rover Collins



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

121 Room 101 Collins
122 She-Wolf Hound Collins
123 Tally Ho! Collins
124 Terrier Collins
125 The Doggy Door Collins
126 They Call It Puppy Love Collins
127 Waiting for Walkies Collins
128 Walkies Collins
129 Watchdog Collins
130 What Ees It, Man? Collins
131 Wolf & Menage a Trois Collins
132 Den0007 Karabiner
133 Den0025 Karabiner
134 Den0026 Karabiner
135 Den 0027 Karabiner
136 Den0028 Karabiner
137 Den0029 Karabiner
138 Den0030 Karabiner
139 Den0031 Karabiner

140 Den0032 Karabiner



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

141 Den0033 Karabiner
142 Den0034 Karabiner
143 Den0035 Karabiner
144 Den0036 Karabiner
145 Den0046 Karabiner
146 Den0048 Karabiner
147 Den0050 Karabiner
148 Den0051 Karabiner
149 Den0052 Karabiner
150 Den0053 Karabiner
151 Den0055 Karabiner
152 Ami 1l Jimu
153 Feels 2 Good Jimu
154 Hitchhiking Jimu
155 My Anklet Jimu
156 Paws 2 Jimu
157 Peek-a-Boo Jimu
158 Spotty Jimu
159 Spring Jimu

160 Summer Jimu



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

161 Fall Jimu
162 Winter Jimu
163 2 Licks Ricochet
164 Arctic Heat Ricochet
165 Dingo 1 Ricochet
166 Hockey Ricochet
167 Kitfrisk Ricochet
168 Self Lick Ricochet
169 Somber Vixen Ricochet
170 Whippet Ricochet
171 Weiner Dogs Ricochet
172 Yote Dance Ricochet
173 Angie Slater
174 Ellyn Slater
175 Jade Slater
176 Jewel Slater
177 Jillian Slater
178 Kiara Slater
179 Laramie Slater

180 Mallory Slater



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

181 Nikita Slater

182 Ruby Slater

183 Tahm Slater

184 Kit & Kay 9oodle Kat Ellis
185 Boodle A Kat Ellis
186 K&K Yoffy Foxes Kat Ellis
187 Foxes and Matilda Kat Ellis
188 Getting a Licking Kat Ellis
189 Johnnie & Bonnie 1 Kat Ellis
190 Johnnie & Bonnie 2 Kat Ellis
191 Johnnie & Bonnie 3 Kat Ellis
192 Johnnie & Bonnie 4 Kat Ellis
193 Johnnie & Bonnie - Arch of Love Kat Ellis
194 Kay Butt Kat Ellis
195 Kay Suck Kat Ellis
196 Kinks with Winston Kat Ellis
197 Taking a Flying Fox Kat Ellis
198 Foxual Sealing Kat Ellis
199 Up And At 'Em! Kat Ellis

200 Foxy Fountaining Kat Ellis



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

201 Feeling Foxy Kat Ellis
202 Fine Tuning Kat Ellis
203 Hounded in Color Kat Ellis
204 Hounded - part 1 Kat Ellis
205 Hounded - part 2 Kat Ellis
206 Hounded - part 3 Kat Ellis
207 Hounded - part 4 Kat Ellis
208 Boots Sheppard
209 Eva Reclining Sheppard
210 Field Issue Sheppard
211 Eva Nude Sheppard
212 hOOPSKkirt Sheppard
213 Little Egypt Sheppard
214 Roman Baths Sheppard
215 Rosseweisse Sheppard
216 Rossweisse Bath Sheppard
217 What, me, Pagan? Sheppard
218 Egyptian Sheppard
219 Eva Sheppard

220 Larnude Sheppard



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

221 Laura Sheppard
222 YOU Said It Wouldn't Hurt! EMR
223 Dogs001 EMR
224 Dogs005 EMR
225 Dogs006 EMR
226 Dogs004 EMR
227 Dogs007 EMR
228 Dogs008 EMR
229 Dogsb EMR
230 Dogsc EMR
231 Dogsj EMR
232 Dogs002 EMR
233 Dogsstuck EMR
234 Dogs003 EMR
235 Dogss EMR
236 100 Strokes O'Connell
237 4 Tails 4 You O'Connell
238 Amy O'Connell
239 Boudoir Vixen O'Connell

240 Check Mate O'Connell



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

241 Contrasts O'Connell
242 Cutesy Vix O'Connell
243 Drowsy Repose O'Connell
244 Fox Bunnies O'Connell
245 Self Confidence O'Connell
246 Silver Fox O'Connell
247 Vixen Gal O'Connell
248 Vixy Socks O'Connell
249 Vixy Nips O'Connell
250 Beware of Wolves Bushycat
251 Bumpy Fox Abuse Bushycat
252 Buzzy Fox Bushycat
253 Chained Wolf Bushycat
254 Leather Doberman Bushycat
255 Mooning Fox Bushycat
256 Odd Foxes and a Friend Bushycat
257 Red Wolf Prowling Bushycat
258 S&M Foxes Bushycat
259 Shooting the Moon Bushycat

260 Spunky Fox Bushycat



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

261 Still More Fox Abuse Bushycat
262 Wanna Play 'Drop the Soap'? Bushycat
263 White Wolf in Leather Bushycat
264 Zappy Fox Bushycat
265 Shon's Canines # 1 Howell
266 Shon's Canines # 2 Howell
267 Shon's Canines # 3 Howell
268 Shon's Canines # 4 Howell
269 Shon's Canines #5 Howell
270 Shon's Canines # 6 Howell
271 Shon's Canines # 7 Howell
272 Shon's Canines # 8 Howell
273 Shon's Canines # 9 Howell
274 Shon's Canines # 10 Howell
275 Shon's Canines # 11 Howell
276 Shon's Canines # 12 Howell
277 Shon's Canines # 13 Howell
278 Shon's Canines # 14 Howell
279 Shon's Canines # 15 Howell

280 Shon's Canines # 16 Howell



281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

Shon's Canines # 17
Shon's Canines # 18
Dragon Ball 1
Dragon Ball 2
Dragon Ball 3
Skunk Ride 1

Skunk Ride 2

Skunk Ride 3

Wet Nosees 1

Wet Nosees 2

Wet Nosees 3
Afghan Hounds
Best in Show

Bitch

Collies

Dalmatians
Dobermans

Dogpile

Fox Terriers
German Shepherds

Howell
Howell
Wooly
Wooly
Wooly
Wooly
Wooly
Wooly
Wooly
Wooly
Wooly
Blackrabhbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabhbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabhbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabhbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabhbit



301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

Great Danes
Greyhounds

Irish Setters
Pharoah Hounds
Siberian Huskies
Vixen

Anubian Slave

Art Lesson

Bitch Supreme
Cheerleader Coyote
Chipper & Sofia
Desert Foxy
Getting Skunked
Mate-Trix

Mitzy

Prima Donna
Revenge of Anubis
SaltyDog

Snowwy Plow
Spanking Mimi

Blackrabbit
Blackrabhbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabhbit
Blackrabbit
Blackrabhbit
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

321 Spooge Rain Martin
322 The New Pet Martin
323 Tree Hugger (dogwood) Martin
324 Ariana R.A.D.
325 Coquette R.A.D.
326 Dalila R.A.D.
327 Dressing Room R.A.D.
328 Finders Keepers R.A.D.
329 Haremdance R.A.D.
330 Roxi R.A.D.
331 Scrubbing Bubbles R.A.D.
332 Stretching R.A.D.
333 Tea Ceremony R.A.D.
334 Washstand R.A.D.
335 Wolfen R.A.D.
336 Exlibris Sutherland
337 Grade 9 Woodshop Proj #7 1983 Sutherland
338 Tailup Sutherland
339 Shaterri Sutherland

340 To Yiff Or Not To Yiff Sutherland



341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360

FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

Blind Date

Show Me The Cunny!
On the Moors
Testament

Tiffanni

Vixen Choices
Alt.fur.fanny

Cyllixb

Destiny

Ofri-fox

Sandy Claws
Skystar

Spot

Trixen

What the...

A Fluffy Embrace
Proper Attire

Petsr us

Two Lines - No Waiting
An Apple a Day

Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Sutherland
Taral



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

361 Cheerful Taral
362 Eat Me Taral
363 Foxfly Taral
364 Gym Sports Taral
365 Jogging Taral
366 Leash Law Taral
367 Love Potion #9 Part 1 Taral
368 Love Potion # 9 Part 2 Taral
369 Over the Shoulder Taral
370 Paint Brush Taral
371 Pedigreed Taral
372 Puppy Love Taral
373 Silk Sheets Taral
374 Sled Girl Taral
375 Splendor Taral
376 Air-Cooled Automatic Higgs
377 Bedpost Ornamental Higgs
378 Biscuits Higgs
379 Buy Me Higgs

380 Comfort and Gravity Higgs



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

381 Endowed 1 Higgs
382 Endowed 2 Higgs
383 Endowed 3 Higgs
384 Endowed 4 Higgs
385 Endowed 5 Higgs
386 Endowed 6 Higgs
387 Endowed 7 Higgs
388 Endowed 8 Higgs
389 Forewarned,Forearmed,four Higgs
390 Foxic Dancer Higgs
391 Free Ranging Higgs
392 Got Got Got Got Got Milk? Higgs
393 Hazel's Happy Higgs
394 Hazel's Waiting Higgs
395 Hazel Higgs
396 High Stepper Higgs
397 Just Can't Keep Dressed Up Higgs
398 Looking Four Something_ Higgs
399 Everything Stops for Coffee Higgs

400 The Floor Display Higgs



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE

401 Two Tons of Cuddles Higgs
402 World Class Cuddler Higgs
403 Would You Hold These? Higgs



FILES BY FERRIS

Markus

Another Cute Pose
Beachy Pandora
Dolby

Fox & Otter
Husky Bum
Lead Dog

Merry Husky

On the Bridge
Smish!

Pup Splatter
Swollen Mrs K.
Tambar

Fox Roo
Werecum

Dizzy Liz

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




FILES BY FERNANDO

Misty
Anubia
Dark Vixen
Fox Joy

Fox Queen
Little Fox
Nake

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK

Natasha

Peggy

Peggy-Back

Puppy

Perfectly Full Moon
Sandwich
Spot-Dog
Trappings




FILES BY MANAWOLF

4breasts
BD Foxy
Bluefox

Dalnude

Foxette
Foxtail
Foxyiff

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK

Furry Remnants Fox
Fur Trek
Lonewolf
Loupdance
Manadress
Manaearly
Managraphic
Manahowl!
Manawlf
Manayiff
Snowfox
Tacobelle
Uniwolf
Vixenpard
Wixon




FILES BY ROBERT HILL

Ballet Boots

Bondwolf Martin
Coyote Cum

Dressed to Kill

Field Stripped

Gimmie!

Jackal & Wolf

Latex & Straps

Latex Wolf

No Hunting

Plugged & Tied

Pretty Boys & Robert 1
Sheer Dynamite
Shemale Wolf

Sissy Rubber Coyote
Sissywolf

Strap-on Lezzie Wolves
Tom Wolf

Video Queen
Wolfy-Boy

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




FILES BY JACK CAVANAUGH

Bky-FouFou
Bky-guard-wolf
Bky-humper
Bky-Naked Cubs
Bky-skiff
Bky-Toot
Bky-yb-b&w
Bky-floop
Bkyh-law
Bkymucky
Bkyplfun
Bkyride
Bky-shield

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




FILES BY SPARROW

Dessie

Exoticfox

Silent Serenade
Vanessa & Khan
Felicia & Sweetie
Husky Couch
Sheepdog & Flowers
Topaz & Brush
Vixen Tree

Warmth in the Storm
Wolf & Stag

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




98

100
101
102
103
104
105

FILES BY BOB GUTHRIE

Spaniel

Cup Bearer

On Your Mark...
Fox Dancer
Reclining Hound
A Happy Pooch
Boner & Kitty Kruel
Fox on the Slopes

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

FILES BY JERRY COLLINS

A Bigger, Badder Wolf
A Gracious Host

A La Mutt Parisianne
Bad Dog - No Biscuit!
Doggie Diner

Doggie Snack

Fetch the Stick
Kennel Club Members
Lap Dog

Nibbler

Oh, You Wanted a FOX Hound!
On a Short Leash
Pooch

Proving Her Pedigree
Red Rover

Room 101

She-Wolf Hound

Tally Ho!

Terrier

The Doggy Door

They Call It Puppy Love
Waiting for Walkies
Walkies

Watchdog

What Ees It, Man?
Wolf & Menage a Trois

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

FILES BY KARABINER (DEN)

Den0007
Den0025
Den0026
Den 0027
Den0028
Den0029
Den0030
Den0031
Den0032
Den0033
Den0034
Den0035
Den0036
Den0046
Den0048
Den0050
Den0051
Den0052
Den0053
Den0055

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

FILES BY JIMU

Ami 1
Feels 2 Good
Hitchhiking
My Anklet
Paws 2
Peek-a-Boo
Spotty
Spring
Summer
Fall

Winter

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

FILES BY RICOCHET

2 Licks

Arctic Heat
Dingo 1
Hockey
Kitfrisk

Self Lick
Somber Vixen
Whippet
Weiner Dogs
Yote Dance

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

FILES BY SLATER

Angie
Ellyn
Jade
Jewel
Jillian
Kiara
Laramie
Mallory
Nikita
Ruby
Tahm

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

FILES BY KAT ELLIS

Kit & Kay 9oodle
Boodle A

K&K Yoffy Foxes
Foxes and Matilda
Getting a Licking
Johnnie & Bonnie 1
Johnnie & Bonnie 2
Johnnie & Bonnie 3
Johnnie & Bonnie 4
Johnnie & Bonnie - Arch of Love
Kay Butt

Kay Suck

Kinks with Winston
Taking a Flying Fox
Foxual Sealing

Up And At 'Em!
Foxy Fountaining
Feeling Foxy

Fine Tuning
Hounded in Color
Hounded - part 1
Hounded - part 2
Hounded - part 3
Hounded - part 4

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

FILES BY TED SHEPPARD

Boots

Eva Reclining
Field Issue

Eva Nude
hOOPSkirt

Little Egypt
Roman Baths
Rossweisse
Rossweisse Bath
What, me, Pagan?
Egyptian

Eva

Larnude

Laura

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

FILES BY EMR

YOU Said It Wouldn't Hurt!
Dogs001
Dogs005
Dogs006
Dogs004
Dogs007
Dogs008
Dogsh
Dogsc
Dogsj
Dogs002
Dogsstuck
Dogs003
Dogss

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

FILES BY BRIAN O'CONNELL

100 Strokes

4 Tails 4 You
Amy

Boudoir Vixen
Check Mate
Contrasts
Cutesy Vix
Drowsy Repose
Fox Bunnies
Self Confidence
Silver Fox
Vixen Gal

Vixy Socks
Vixy Nips

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




FILES BY BUSHYCAT

250 Beware of Wolves
251 Bumpy Fox Abuse
252 Buzzy Fox

253 Chained Wolf

254 Leather Doberman GO TO
255 Mooning Fox ARTIST'S
256 Odd Foxes and a Friend WORK

257 Red Wolf Prowling

258 S&M Foxes

259 Shooting the Moon

260 Spunky Fox

261 Still More Fox Abuse

262 Wanna Play 'Drop the Soap'?
263 White Wolf in Leather

264 Zappy Fox




265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

FILES BY SHON HOWELL

Shon's Canines # 1
Shon's Canines # 2
Shon's Canines # 3
Shon's Canines # 4
Shon's Canines #5
Shon's Canines # 6
Shon's Canines # 7
Shon's Canines # 8
Shon's Canines # 9
Shon's Canines # 10
Shon's Canines # 11
Shon's Canines # 12
Shon's Canines # 13
Shon's Canines # 14
Shon's Canines # 15
Shon's Canines # 16
Shon's Canines # 17
Shon's Canines # 18

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

FILES BY WOOLY MITTENS

Dragon Ball 1
Dragon Ball 2
Dragon Ball 3
Skunk Ride 1
Skunk Ride 2
Skunk Ride 3
Wet Nosees 1
Wet Nosees 2
Wet Nosees 3

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

FILES BY MAX BLACKRABBIT

Afghan Hounds
Best in Show
Bitch

Collies
Dalmatians
Dobermans
Dogpile

Fox Terriers
German Shepherds
Great Danes
Greyhounds
Irish Setters
Pharoah Hounds
Siberian Huskies
Vixen

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323

FILES BY STEVE MARTIN

Anubian Slave

Art Lesson

Bitch Supreme
Cheerleader Coyote
Chipper & Sofia
Desert Foxy
Getting Skunked
Mate-Trix

Mitzy

Prima Donna
Revenge of Anubis
SaltyDog

Snowwy Plow
Spanking Mimi
Spooge Rain

The New Pet

Tree Hugger (dogwood)

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335

FILESBY R.A.D.

Ariana
Coquette

Dalila

Dressing Room
Finders Keepers
Haremdance
Roxi

Scrubbing Bubbles
Stretching

Tea Ceremony
Washstand
Wolfen

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




FILES BY TODD SUTHERLAND

336 Exlibris
337 Grade 9 Woodshop Proj #7 1983

338 Tailup

339 Shaterri

340 To Yiff Or Not To Yiff GO TO
341 Blind Date ARTIST'S
342 Show Me The Cunny! WORK

343 On the Moors
344 Testament

345 Tiffanni

346 Vixen Choices
347 Alt.fur.fanny

348 Cyllixb

349 Destiny

350 Ofri-fox

351 Sandy Claws

352 Skystar

353 Spot

354 Trixen

355 What the...

356 A Fluffy Embrace
357 Proper Attire

358 Petsr us

359 Two Lines - No Waiting




360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

FILES BY TARAL WAYNE

An Apple a Day
Cheerful

Eat Me

Foxfly

Gym Sports

Jogging

Leash Law

Love Potion # 9 Part 1
Love Potion # 9 Part 2
Over the Shoulder
Paint Brush
Pedigreed

Puppy Love

Silk Sheets

Sled Girl

Splendor

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK




376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390

392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403

FILES BY MIKE HIGGS

Air-Cooled Automatic
Bedpost Ornamental
Biscuits
Buy Me

Comfort and Gravity
Endowed 1
Endowed 2

GO TO
ARTIST'S
WORK

Endowed 3

Endowed 4

Endowed 5

Endowed 6

Endowed 7

Endowed 8
Forewarned,Forearmed,four
Foxic Dancer

Free Ranging

Got Got Got Got Got Milk?
Hazel's Happy

Hazel's Waiting

Hazel

High Stepper

Just Can't Keep Dressed Up
Looking Four Something_
Everything Stops for Coffee
The Floor Display

Two Tons of Cuddles

World Class Cuddler

Would You Hold These?




RETURN TO

MAIN MENU
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